Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: 22-339	
Adopt a Resolution to:	
Approve and adopt a Resolution amending Article VII of the Monterey	`
County Master Fee Resolution effective October 1, 2022, to adjust fees	`
relating to oversight and services provided by the Sheriff's Office	`

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Sheriff's Office (MCSO) is requesting approval of a proposed across-the-board 3% increase in MCSO's fees, as set forth in Article VII of the Monterey County Master Fee Resolution; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

Approve and adopt a Resolution amending Article VII of the Monterey County Master Fee Resolution effective October 1, 2022, to adjust fees relating to oversight and services provided by the Sheriff's Office.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 30th day of August 2022, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Askew (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 30, 2022.

Dated: September 1, 2022

File ID: RES 22-160 Agenda Item No.: 44 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy